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CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

February 10, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #7
Kaleki Way Drainage Project
LJ Construction, Inc.

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #7 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 1/7/2025 to 2/7/2025. At the end of the
application period, we are approximately 65% compiete on contract value and 93% on contract
time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to LJ Construction, Inc., in the amount of $58,531.20. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

-
-

<A_;§Q.;_;_,_"ML_Q TV ) Ged LoD
> {

o

&

Sarah MclLellan, P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: LJ Pay Application #7 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14* Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner; City of Diamondhead Owner’s Project No.:
Engineer: Covington Civil & Environmental LLC Engineer's Project No.: 16175 WA 3
Contractor: LJ Construction Inc. Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Kaleki Way Drainage Project
Contract:
Application No.: 7 Application Date: 2/7/2025
Application Period: From 1/7/2025 to 2/7/2025
1. Original Contract Price S 719,320.31
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 437,024.29
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) 5 1,156,344.60
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(5um of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column 3 Unit Price Total) ] 752,645.13
5. Retainage
a. 0.025 X $ . 752,645.13 Work Completed & 18,816.13
b. X § - - stored Materials $ -
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.3 + Line 5.b) 5 18,816.13
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) $ 733,829.00
7. Less previous payments [Line 6 from prior application) $ 675,297.80
8. Amount due this application $ 58,531.20
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) 5 403,689.47
Contractor's Certiication

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

{1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account
to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations Incurred In connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;

{2) Title to all Work, materlals and equipment incarporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances {except such as are
covered by a hond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3} All the Work covered by this Application for Payment Is In accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective,

Contractor: L 1 Coanstruction tne
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Recommended by Englneer

b Swarak el allan, P

Title: Project Engineer
| Date: 2/10/2025

Approved by Funding Agency

By:

Title:

Date;

Approved by Owner
By:

Title:

Date:

By:
Title:
Date:




Gty of Dismondhesd Ownar's Project No.:

Engineer: _Covington Ol & Environmental LLC wmm I51ITSWA 3
[Coneractonr; L) Congructinn tnc, Contractor’s Project No.:

[Projact: Kaieki Way Drainage Project

Contract:

Application No.: 7 Appllarion Perfod: Fram 01/07/25
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Estimate - Unit Price Work Cnm'shppﬁuunnforw
MMIMM Enginess’s Projuct No.: 16175 WA 3
Contractir's Project No.:
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Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Cantractor’s Application for Payment

Owner: _City of Diamondhaad Dwmar's Project No.:
Enginaar: _Covinglon Civil E Etrrironmental LLT Engineer's Project #o.: . JSI7SwWA3 ]
Contractor: 1} Construction nc, Contractor's Project No.:
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